UNITED NATIONS



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No.

IT-98-32/1-A

Date:

4 March 2013

Original:

English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Mehmet Güney, Presiding

Judge Carmel Agius Judge Fausto Pocar Judge Liu Daqun

Judge Howard Morrison

Registrar:

Mr. John Hocking

Corrigendum of:

4 March 2013

PROSECUTOR

v.

MILAN LUKIĆ SREDOJE LUKIĆ

PUBLIC

CORRIGENDUM TO JUDGEMENT OF 4 DECEMBER 2012

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Peter Kremer, QC

Ms. Virginie Monchy

Mr. Matthias Schuster

Mr. Matthew Gillett

Counsel for Milan Lukić:

Mr. Tomislav Višnjić

Mr. Dragan Ivetić

Counsel for Sredoje Lukić:

Mr. Đuro Čepić

Mr. Jens Dieckmann

Prof. G.G.J. Knoops, as Legal Consultant

3352

I, Mehmet Güney, Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the

Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("Appeals Chamber" and "Tribunal", respectively)

and Presiding Judge in this case,

NOTING the "Judgement" issued by the Appeals Chamber on 4 December 2012 in this case

("Appeal Judgement");

NOTING that a clerical error was inadvertently included in the joint dissenting opinion of Judge

Pocar and Judge Liu appended to the Appeal Judgement;

ON THE BASIS OF THE FOREGOING,

HEREBY ORDER, at the request of Judge Pocar and Judge Liu and with the consent of the Bench

in this case, that the first sentence of paragraph 6 of the joint dissenting opinion of Judge Pocar and

Judge Liu appended to the Appeal Judgement shall be amended as follows:

Consequently, we would have affirmed Sredoje Lukić's convictions for aiding and abetting the

beatings of Kustura, and the other detainees.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this fourth day of March 2013,

at The Hague, The Netherlands.

Judge Mehmet Güney
Presiding

Presidin

1

[Seal of the Tribunal]